AN ORDINANCE LEVYING TAXES FOR THE CITY OF BLOOMINGTON, MCLEAN 
COUNTY, ILLINOIS FOR THE FISCAL YEAR BEGINNING MAY 1, 2018 AND ENDING 

APRIL 30, 2019 FOR THE CITY OF BLOOMINGTON 

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL 

OF THE CITY OF BLOOMINGTON, ILLINOIS: 

Section One. (a)  The sum of Twenty Million, Two Hundred Eighty Six Thousand and 
Three Hundred Eighty Four dollars ($20,286,384) being the total sum of the 
appropriation heretofore legally made which is to be collected from the tax levy of 
the fiscal year of the City of Bloomington, McLean County, Illinois, beginning May 1, 
2018 and ending April 30, 2019, for all corporate purposes and including General

[...]

AN ORDINANCE LEVYING TAXES FOR THE CITY OF BLOOMINGTON - LIBRARY, 
MCLEAN COUNTY, ILLINOIS FOR THE FISCAL YEAR BEGINNING MAY 1, 2018 AND 

ENDING APRIL 30, 2019 FOR THE CITY OF BLOOMINGTON 

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL 
OF THE CITY OF BLOOMINGTON, ILLINOIS: 

Section One. (a)  The sum of Four Million, Eight Hundred Seventy One Thousand and 
Eight Hundred and Forty dollars ($4,871,840) being the total sum of the appropriation 
heretofore legally made which is to be collected from the tax levy of the fiscal year 
of the City of Bloomington, McLean County, Illinois, beginning May 1, 2018 and ending 
April 30, 2019, for the Public Library as appropriated for the fiscal year beginning May